

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

FA No. 167 of 2022

Shanti Bai **Versus** Smt. Premlata Devi

09.01.2023

Shri Pallav Mishra appears on behalf of Shri Aman Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the Appellants and prays for 4 weeks' time to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry.

As prayed by him, post this matter after 4 weeks.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)

JUDGE