

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet,

**FA No. 167 of 2022**

Shanti Bai **Versus** Smt. Premlata Devi

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 10.02.2023 | <p>Shri Varun sharma, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents, on payment of P.F. as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the record of the court below and post this matter after 5 weeks for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/>Judge</p> |