

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 167 of 2022****SHANTI BAI versus SMT. PREMLATA DEVI****Order Sheet**

10/09/2025	<p data-bbox="603 1137 959 1176">None for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="509 1218 1437 1335">Mr. Atul Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p data-bbox="509 1377 1437 1494">As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents, list the case after three weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="900 1594 1382 1738" style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p data-bbox="363 1854 440 1883">Ayushi</p>