

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 167 of 2022****SHANTI BAI *versus* SMT. PREMLATA DEVI****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| <b>08/05/2026</b> | <p>Shri Aman Kumar Kesharwani, Advocate for the appellants.<br/>Shri R.L. Rajak, Advocate for the respondents.<br/>At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list in the month of June, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(<b>Sachin Singh Rajput</b>)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Gopal             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |